Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 345 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MCDEVITT, MACDONALD, BEATY, SIMPSON, SOKOL, MONTESI, LEGGETT, BRAYMER AND STROUGH

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH THE ADIRONDACK/GLENS FALLS TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL TO PROVIDE PART-TIME GIS SERVICES

WHEREAS, the County Planner is requesting an agreement with the Adirondack/Glens Falls Transportation Council whereby the Warren County Planning & Community Development Department would provide the Adirondack/Glens Falls Transportation Council with part-time GIS services on a limited trial basis to more efficiently and effectively execute their annual work program and update the Council's Long Range Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Adirondack/Glens Falls Transportation Council will reimburse the County for GIS-related services, for an amount not to exceed One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$1,250) per month for a term commencing on October 1, 2017 and terminating on December 31, 2017, with an option to extend the agreement for an additional one year term, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement between Warren County and the Adirondack/Glens Falls Transportation Council to authorize the Warren County Planning & Community Development Department to provide part-time GIS services for an amount not to exceed One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$1,250) per month for a term commencing on October 1, 2017 and terminating on December 31, 2017, with an option to extend the agreement for an additional one year term and in a form approved by the County Attorney.